## RESOLUTION NO. 1-76 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN	Clerole Mc Queene-	ON THE 5+4	DAY
OF Jenucia	, 1976.		_

## A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

- WHEREAS; Paul C. Hoy has diligently and faithfully served the City of Centerville as Mayor from January, 1966 continuously through December, 1975, and
- WHEREAS; It is recognized that unselfishly he devoted countless hours, effort and talent to the pursuit of Community betterment; and,
- WHEREAS; During his term of office, Centerville has grown from a Village of approximately 6,000 to a City of over 16,000. In 1968, residents chose to become a Charter City and selected Centerville's present form of government. The entire northeast portion of Washington Township was annexed to the City of Centerville, and the Architectural Preservation District for the City was established. Several municipal facilities have been provided during the past ten years, facilities which provide a wide range of Community services which have made Centerville an outstanding Community.
- WHEREAS; The accomplishments of the City during the past ten years are a result of his leadership;
- NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Centerville does hereby, in formal session on this 5th day of January, 1976, present greeting to, and awards this Certification of Appreciation to:

## PAUL C. HOY

On behalf of all the past, present, and future residents of the City of Centerville for his numerous contributions to the Community.

Stone Councilman. Counci McQueeney Councilman, Councilman, Charles /A. Leonard weilhar whici Councilman, Ralph/Spencer, Councilman, Russell Sweetman, ATTEST: Clerk of Council Hanager Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney